
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:364
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
FENCING OF BORDER
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of agencies from which the material/equipments used for fencing is procured; and

(b) the criteria fixed for selecting the agencies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO )

(a)&(b): There are no fixed agencies for procuring the materials etc. used for fencing. These materials are procured through a system of open tendering/DGS&D rate contracts.
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